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2006-2007 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome: 1
Output Group: 1.2 – Assistance for individuals including those with special needs

DEST Question No. E311_07

Senator Wong provided in writing.

Refers to DEST Question No E082_06

Question:

Is the Department happy about the quality of the tutors used in the program?

a. If so, please advise the quality criteria used?
b. Did all the teachers meet state teacher registration/accreditation standards?


Answer:

Pilot Tutorial Voucher Initiative – Tutors and Teachers

1. Yes
1(a) Please refer to the previous Question on Notice No. E082_06.
1(b) For teachers participating in the pilot, the qualifications required were equivalent to those that the State or Territory Government recognised when employing teachers.

